

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.139-276 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 4105-4272/2005

(From the judgment and order dated
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. VENKATESH & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amith Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. RC. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Proceedings initiated before the High Court shall remain stayed until

further orders.

List these matters after the decision of the Constitution Bench in Civil Appeal Nos.

3595-3612 of 1999.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master