

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005  
CC 4105-4242/2005

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.T. VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 12/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr Mallikarjun S Mylar, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the contesting respondents seeks four weeks' time,  
as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Time granted.

List the matter on 1.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj