

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005  
(CC 4105-4242/2005)(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in WA No. 2598-2735/2002(S-RES)  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.T. VENKATESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv

Mr. V. Laxminarayan, adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn our Order dated 25th February, 2008, on page 2, para 3, the  
citation be read as 2007(7) Supreme 374 instead of (2007) 7 SCC, 374.

(Ganga Thakur )

(Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar Court Master